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投資安全聲明

• D-Link’s statements of its current expectations are forward-looking 

statements subject to significant risks and uncertainties and actual results 

may differ materially from those contained in the forward-looking 

statements, including the cyclical nature of our industry, our ability to 

compete effectively general economic and political conditions, demand in 

end market, impact of competitive products and pricing, exchange rate 

fluctuations, and other risks beyond the control of the Company.

• Except as required by law, we undertake no obligation to update any 

forward-looking statement, whether as a result of new information, future 

events, or otherwise.
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財務報告



NT$M 4Q20 3Q21 4Q21 QoQ % YoY % YT 4Q20 YT 4Q21 YoY %

營業收入淨額 4,155 3,958 4,301 8.7 3.5 15,179 15,525 2.3

營業毛利 1,302 1,015 996 (1.9) (23.5) 4,775 4,189 (12.3)

營業費用 1,271 922 951 3.1 (25.2) 4,695 4,019 (14.4)

營業淨利 31 93 45 (51.6) 45.2 80 170 112.5

營業外收入(損失) 1,079 (84) 400 576.2 (62.9) 1,417 225 (84.1)

稅前淨利(淨損) 1,110 9 445 4,844.4 (59.9) 1,497 395 (73.6)

稅後淨利(淨損) 1,006 (2) 442 22,200.0 (56.1) 1,311 318 (75.7)

非控制權益 16 25 17 (32.0) 6.3 71 79 11.3

歸屬於母公司業主之本期淨利(淨損) 990 (27) 425 1,674.1 (57.1) 1,240 239 (80.7)

每股盈餘(元) 1.52 (0.04) 0.71 1.90 0.38

普通股加權平均股數(百萬股) 652 635 600 652 635

營業毛利率 (GP %) 31.3% 25.6% 23.2% 31.5% 27.0%

營業費用率 (OPEX %) 30.6% 23.3% 22.1% 30.9% 25.9%

營業利益率 (OPM %) 0.7% 2.3% 1.0% 0.5% 1.1%

稅後淨利率 (NI %) 23.8% -0.7% 9.9% 8.2% 1.5%

股東權益報酬率 (ROE) 13.3% 2.6%

Quaterly Results YTD Results

4Q21 合併損益表 – QoQ / YoY



4Q21 合併資產負債表 – QoQ / YoY

NT$M 4Q20 3Q21 4Q21 QoQ % YoY %

  現金及約當現金 6,216 3,214 2,195 (31.7) (64.7)

  應收帳款 3,064 3,267 3,430 5.0 11.9

  存貨 2,443 3,485 3,348 (3.9) 37.0

  其他流動資產 829 1,073 1,137 6.0 37.2

  非流動資產 3,398 3,980 4,394 10.4 29.3

  資產總計 15,950 15,019 14,504 (3.4) (9.1)

  應付帳款 2,744 2,720 2,625 (3.5) (4.3)

  其他流動負債 2,602 2,794 1,964 (29.7) (24.5)

  非流動負債 864 870 912 4.8 5.6

  負債總計 6,210 6,384 5,501 (13.8) (11.4)

  權益總計 9,740 8,636 9,002 4.2 (7.6)

  每股淨值(元) 14.2 13.5 14.1

  流動比率 234.8% 200.2% 220.3%

  負債資產比 38.9% 42.5% 37.9%

  現金循環天數 101          106          104          

Quaterly Results



營運與展望
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友訊科技

全球智能網通設備 與 全方位網通解決方案 領導者！

z智慧家庭 Smart Home 智慧商業 Smart Business 智慧產業 Smart Industry

Router, Mesh, Extender, Camera, Home IoT 

D-ECS

Switch, EAP, Gateway, VPN router M2M, 5G IoT, Industrial Switch/ERP

長期策略



消費雲

解決方案

全新使用者互動介面



企業雲

解決方案



AIoT人工智慧行業應用服務解決方案

行業應用解決方案及網路維運

應用場域網路連結方案及維護

網路連結裝置提供者

智慧交通 智慧醫療智慧工廠

智慧能源 智慧運輸智慧大樓

網路管理平台

行業應用平台

路由器 WiFi基站

閘道器 交換器

行業應用解決方案

攝影機

感測器



榮譽與獎項



• 友訊科技自2005年起，連續十八
年榮獲台灣精品獎設計與品質肯定

• 2022年兩項產品榮獲台灣精品獎，
分別是DCS-8350LH 2K QHD 戶
外無線攝影機及DCH-S1621KT 家
用智慧感應漏水偵測組

連續18年榮獲台灣精品獎肯定



EAGLE PRO AI 智慧路由器榮獲外媒激推

"令人驚奇的小巧路由器包含Wi-Fi 6 技
術和智慧功能提供更強大的無線涵蓋範
圍和更快速的速度。"

- 富比士雜誌

"有頭腦的路由器⭐️⭐️⭐️⭐️

快速的WI-FI6 和很有幫助的智慧功能
讓它更顯特別"

- T3.com

⭐️⭐️⭐️⭐️

”你可以想到家用網路需要的路由從快
速安裝到基本的家長監控功能都有"

- PC FÖR ALLA



• 友訊科技自行研發的Nuclias

Cloud 商用雲方案在疫情期間顯
示其價值；透過零接觸快速安裝
讓中小企業能持續營業。

• 在美國榮獲2021 CIO Review -

年度最有前景的雲端方案供應商
獎項

Nuclias商用雲方案榮獲美國2021年度CIO Review 



Q & A

Website : http://ir.dlink.com.tw

Email:  IR@dlinkcorp.com

mailto:IR@dlinkcorp.com
mailto:IR@dlinkcorp.com


附錄



合併損益表

NT$M 2019 2020 YoY % 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 QoQ % YoY % YT 4Q20 YT 4Q21 YoY %

營業收入淨額 16,996 15,179 (10.7) 4,155 3,898 3,369 3,958 4,301 8.7 3.5 15,179 15,525 2.3

營業毛利 4,740 4,775 0.7 1,302 1,232 945 1,015 996 (1.9) (23.5) 4,775 4,189 (12.3)

營業費用 5,125 4,695 (8.4) 1,271 1,100 1,045 922 951 3.1 (25.2) 4,695 4,019 (14.4)

營業淨利 (385) 80 120.8 31 132 (100) 93 45 (51.6) 45.2 80 170 112.5

營業外收入(損失) 95 1,417 1,391.6 1,079 (19) (72) (84) 400 576.2 (62.9) 1,417 225 (84.1)

稅前淨利(淨損) (290) 1,497 616.2 1,110 113 (172) 9 445 4,844.4 (59.9) 1,497 395 (73.6)

稅後淨利(淨損) (442) 1,311 396.6 1,006 84 (206) (2) 442 22,200.0 (56.1) 1,311 318 (75.7)

非控制權益 66 71 7.6 16 23 13 25 17 (32.0) 6.3 71 79 11.3

歸屬於母公司業主之本期淨利(淨損) (508) 1,240 344.1 990 61 (219) (27) 425 1,674.1 (57.1) 1,240 239 (80.7)

每股盈餘(元) (0.78) 1.90 1.52 0.09 (0.34) (0.04) 0.71 1.90 0.38

普通股加權平均股數(百萬股) 652 652 652 652 652 635 600 652 635

營業毛利率 (GP %) 27.9% 31.5% 31.3% 31.6% 28.1% 25.6% 23.2% 31.5% 27.0%

營業費用率 (OPEX %) 30.1% 30.9% 30.6% 28.2% 31.0% 23.3% 22.1% 30.9% 25.9%

營業利益率 (OPM %) -2.3% 0.5% 0.7% 3.4% -3.0% 2.3% 1.0% 0.5% 1.1%

稅後淨利率 (NI %) -3.0% 8.2% 23.8% 1.6% -6.5% -0.7% 9.9% 8.2% 1.5%

股東權益報酬率 (ROE) -5.5% 13.3% 13.3% 2.6%

Yearly Results Quaterly Results YTD Results



合併資產負債表

NT$M 2019 2020 YoY % 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 QoQ % YoY % YT 4Q20 YT 4Q21 YoY %

  現金及約當現金 3,141 6,216 97.9 6,216 4,873 4,325 3,214 2,195 (31.7) (64.7) 6,216 2,195 (64.7)

  應收帳款 3,585 3,064 (14.5) 3,064 3,117 2,946 3,267 3,430 5.0 11.9 3,064 3,430 11.9

  存貨 2,837 2,443 (13.9) 2,443 2,526 3,180 3,485 3,348 (3.9) 37.0 2,443 3,348 37.0

  其他流動資產 598 829 38.7 829 858 882 1,073 1,137 6.0 37.2 829 1,137 37.2

  非流動資產 5,550 3,398 (38.8) 3,398 4,197 4,153 3,980 4,394 10.4 29.3 3,398 4,394 29.3

  資產總計 15,711 15,950 1.5 15,950 15,571 15,486 15,019 14,504 (3.4) (9.1) 15,950 14,504 (9.1)

  應付帳款 2,913 2,744 (5.8) 2,744 2,586 2,795 2,720 2,625 (3.5) (4.3) 2,744 2,625 (4.3)

  其他流動負債 3,025 2,602 (14.0) 2,602 2,350 2,361 2,794 1,964 (29.7) (24.5) 2,602 1,965 (24.5)

  非流動負債 847 864 2.0 864 841 895 870 912 4.8 5.6 864 912 5.6

  負債總計 6,785 6,210 (8.5) 6,210 5,777 6,051 6,384 5,501 (13.8) (11.4) 6,210 5,502 (11.4)

  權益總計 8,926 9,740 9.1 9,740 9,794 9,435 8,636 9,002 4.2 (7.6) 9,740 9,002 (7.6)

  每股淨值(元) 13.0 14.2 14.2 14.2 13.7 13.5 14.1 14.2 14.1

  流動比率 171.1% 234.8% 234.8% 230.4% 219.8% 200.2% 220.3% 234.8% 220.3%

  負債資產比 43.2% 38.9% 38.9% 37.1% 39.1% 42.5% 37.9% 38.9% 37.9%

  現金循環天數 110          101          101          85            97            106          104          101          104          

Yearly Results Quaterly Results YTD Results



營收比重

Sales Breakdown by

Products

NT$M 2019 2020 YoY % 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 QoQ % YoY % YT 4Q20 YT 4Q21 YoY %

Switch & Security 6,627     5,699     -14.0% 1,578     1,454     1,402     1,387     1,528     10.2% -3.2% 5,699     5,770     1.2%

Wireless & IoT 5,172     5,015     -3.0% 1,332     1,091     825        1,039     990        -4.7% -25.7% 5,015     3,944     -21.4%

Mobile & Broadband 1,818     2,074     14.1% 542        591        538        593        688        16.0% 26.9% 2,074     2,409     16.2%

Others 3,379     2,391     -29.2% 703        762        604        939        1,095     16.6% 55.8% 2,391     3,402     42.3%

Total 16,996   15,179   -10.7% 4,155     3,898     3,369     3,958     4,301     8.7% 3.5% 15,179   15,525   2.3%

Sales Breakdown by

Regions

NT$M 2019 2020 YoY % 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 QoQ % YoY % YT 4Q20 YT 4Q21 YoY %

America 2,222     2,214     -0.4% 534        390        413        401        396        -1.2% -25.8% 2,214     1,599     -27.8%

Europe 5,226     4,747     -9.2% 1,406     1,315     1,150     1,183     1,388     17.3% -1.3% 4,747     5,036     6.1%

APAC & Others 9,548     8,219     -13.9% 2,215     2,193     1,806     2,374     2,517     6.0% 13.6% 8,218     8,890     8.2%

Total 16,996   15,179   -10.7% 4,155 3,898 3,369 3,958 4,301 8.7% 3.5% 15,179 15,525 2.3%

Yearly Results Quarterly Results YTD Results

Yearly Results Quarterly Results YTD Results


